
UW-River Falls (2-0-0) -vs- Finlandia (0-2-0)
9/1/2022 at Hancock, Mich. (McAfee Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/1/2022
Attendance: 97
Stadium: McAfee Field
Officials: Referee, Brian Kriese   Asst. Referee, Mark Williams   Rod
Ottens   Timekeeper, Emma DeKiewiet   Scorer, Michael Bond   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 2 1 3
Finlandia 0 0 0

UW-River Falls 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Krueger, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 90
2 Hanson, Gretchen 0 0 0 1 90
4 McClinton, Aliviah 1 1 1 0 36
5 Murray, Moya 1 0 0 0 36
8 Peterson, Lexi 4 3 0 0 36
9 Van Houten, Morgan 1 1 0 0 36
11 Walter, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 90
18 Shew, Madyson 4 3 2 1 36
22 Gagnelius, Hannah 1 1 0 0 36
26 Tapanila, Abby 1 0 0 0 36
29 James, Haley 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 DeVecchi, Elizabeth 2 1 0 0 36
6 Marum, Teagan 0 0 0 0 10
7 Stubson, Maddie 0 0 0 0 10
10 Mackie, Kassidy 0 0 0 0 54
12 Westerman, Alayna 1 0 0 0 54
13 Van Guilder, Greta 0 0 0 0 54
15 Felty, Elizabeth 0 0 0 1 36
16 Hewitt, Shelby 1 1 0 0 54
17 Christensen, Erin 0 0 0 0 54
19 Best, Lauren 3 1 0 0 36
20 Blome, Brielle 0 0 0 0 54
24 Schweitzer, Regan 0 0 0 0 54

Totals 20 12 3 3 1118

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Krueger, Kaylie 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Finlandia 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Aspen Wallin 0 0 0 0 90
6 Brighton Wallin 0 0 0 0 90
7 Julissa Barrera 1 1 0 0 36
8 Maddy Waterman 0 0 0 0 90
13 Sam Linteo 1 1 0 0 90
14 Morgan Campbell 0 0 0 0 90
15 Addie Budzinski 0 0 0 0 90
16 S. Anderson-Oliver 0 0 0 0 17
19 Daisia Knowles 0 0 0 0 5
24 Marissa Schilling 0 0 0 0 30
25 Ally Herrick 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Shannon Mattson 1 0 0 0 73
3 Laura Jensen 0 0 0 0 12
4 Anaya Arretche 0 0 0 0 60
9 Maddy Wiggins 0 0 0 0 59
11 Erika Lambert 0 0 0 0 85
21 Libby Plath 0 0 0 0 22
28 Tori Engeldinger 0 0 0 0 43
33 Riley Laitinen 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 3 2 0 0 1081

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Aspen Wallin 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 13 7 20
Finlandia 2 1 3

Saves By Period
UW-River Falls 1 1 2
Finlandia 5 4 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 5 3 8
Finlandia 4 0 4

Fouls By Period
UW-River Falls 1 4 5
Finlandia 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
4:52 UWRF McClinton, Aliviah Shew, Madyson Cross pass in on left
10:43 UWRF Shew, Madyson Hanson, Gretchen Ball over keeper, player shot

73:34 UWRF Shew, Madyson Felty, Elizabeth
GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson, Assist by
Felty, Elizabeth.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWRF Krueger, Kaylie at goalie for UW-River Falls.
00:00 FINNU Aspen Wallin at goalie for Finlandia.
02:33 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
02:53 FINNU Shot by FINNU Shannon Mattson HIGH.
03:06 FINNU Corner kick by FINNU Sam Linteo [03:06].
03:32 FINNU Shot by FINNU Julissa Barrera, SAVE Krueger, Kaylie.
04:52 UWRF GOAL by UWRF McClinton, Aliviah (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Shew, Madyson.

UW-River Falls 1, Finlandia 0
-- UWRF *Cross pass in on left
05:02 FINNU FINNU substitution: Erika Lambert for Daisia Knowles.
07:24 FINNU Corner kick by FINNU Sam Linteo [07:24].
09:08 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Shew, Madyson [09:08].
09:38 UWRF Shot by UWRF Shew, Madyson, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
10:43 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson, Assist by Hanson, Gretchen.

UW-River Falls 2, Finlandia 0
-- UWRF *Ball over keeper, player shot
12:14 UWRF Shot by UWRF Van Houten, Morgan, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
14:31 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
15:43 UWRF Shot by UWRF Murray, Moya WIDE.
17:16 FINNU FINNU substitution: Shannon Mattson for S. Anderson-Oliver.
17:58 FINNU Corner kick by FINNU Sam Linteo [17:58].
18:28 FINNU Corner kick by FINNU Sam Linteo [18:28].
20:07 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Hanson, Gretchen [20:07].
21:09 UWRF Shot by UWRF Westerman, Alayna WIDE.
22:32 UWRF Shot by UWRF Shew, Madyson BLOCKED.
23:27 FINNU FINNU substitution: Erika Lambert for Erika Lambert.
23:27 UWRF Shot by UWRF DeVecchi, Elizabeth WIDE.
28:23 FINNU Offside against Finlandia.
29:56 FINNU FINNU substitution: Anaya Arretche for Marissa Schilling.
30:05 UWRF Shot by UWRF DeVecchi, Elizabeth, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
31:16 FINNU FINNU substitution: Maddy Wiggins for Daisia Knowles.
31:22 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Peterson, Lexi [31:22].
33:04 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Peterson, Lexi [33:04].
33:43 UWRF Shot by UWRF Best, Lauren HIGH.
36:02 FINNU FINNU substitution: Riley Laitinen for Julissa Barrera.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Mackie, Kassidy for Peterson, Lexi.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Hewitt, Shelby for Van Houten, Morgan.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Schweitzer, Regan for Tapanila, Abby.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Westerman, Alayna for McClinton, Aliviah.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Van Guilder, Greta for Murray, Moya.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Blome, Brielle for Shew, Madyson.
36:02 UWRF UWRF substitution: Christensen, Erin for Gagnelius, Hannah.
-- UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls.
-- FINNU Foul on Finlandia.
40:04 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
41:19 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Westerman, Alayna [41:19].
42:13 UWRF Shot by UWRF Best, Lauren WIDE RIGHT.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UWRF

For UWRF: #0  Krueger, Kaylie, #2  Hanson, Gretchen, #10 Mackie, Kassidy, #11 Walter, Kaylee, #12 Westerman,
Alayna, #13 Van Guilder, Greta, #16 Hewitt, Shelby, #17 Christensen, Erin, #20 Blome, Brielle, #24 Schweitzer,
Regan, #29 James, Haley.

45:00 FINNU

For FINNU: #1  Aspen Wallin, #2  Shannon Mattson, #4  Anaya Arretche, #6  Brighton Wallin, #8  Maddy Waterman,
#9  Maddy Wiggins, #11 Erika Lambert, #13 Sam Linteo, #14 Morgan Campbell, #15 Addie Budzinski, #25 Ally
Herrick.

45:00 UWRF Krueger, Kaylie at goalie for UW-River Falls.
46:54 FINNU FINNU substitution: Tori Engeldinger for S. Anderson-Oliver.
-- FINNU Foul on Finlandia.
53:10 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi BLOCKED.



-- UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls.
-- FINNU Foul on Finlandia.
60:33 UWRF Shot by UWRF Gagnelius, Hannah, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
-- UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls.
66:48 UWRF Shot by UWRF Tapanila, Abby BLOCKED.
-- UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls.
67:52 UWRF Shot by UWRF Hewitt, Shelby, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
67:58 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Hewitt, Shelby [67:58].
68:10 FINNU FINNU substitution: Libby Plath for S. Anderson-Oliver.
73:34 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson, Assist by Felty, Elizabeth.

UW-River Falls 3, Finlandia 0
-- UWRF *
76:59 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
77:58 FINNU FINNU substitution: Laura Jensen for Julissa Barrera.
78:05 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
79:19 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Walter, Kaylee [79:19].
85:08 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF Peterson, Lexi [85:08].
85:38 UWRF Shot by UWRF Best, Lauren, SAVE Aspen Wallin.
-- FINNU Foul on Finlandia.
86:55 FINNU Shot by FINNU Sam Linteo, SAVE Krueger, Kaylie.
-- UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


